# ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

# Water Improvements at Chime Bell Church Road New Ellenton Commission of Public Works New Ellenton, SC

#### **General Notice**

**The New Ellenton Commission of Public Works** (Owner) is requesting Bids for the construction of the following Project:

#### Water Improvements at Chime Bell Church Road

Bids for the construction of the Project will be received at the New Ellenton Commission of Public Works Offices, 100 Main Street S., New Ellenton, SC 29809, until May 16, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. local time. At that time, the Bids received will be publicly opened and read.

The Project includes the following work: **Approximately 10,070 linear feet of 8-inch water main, 18 fire** hydrants, and related appurtenances. Additionally, the work includes approximately 50 linear feet of 6-inch water main and 80 linear feet of 8-inch water main installed by jack and bore method, and 340 linear feet of 10-inch water main installed via horizontal directional drill.

Bids are requested for the following Contract: Water Improvements at Chime Bell Church Road

The Project has an expected duration of **150** days.

#### **Obtaining the Bidding Documents**

## **Issuing Office:**

Hybrid Engineering, Inc. 7400 Irmo Drive Columbia, SC 29212

## Contact:

Hampton S. Clary hclary@hybrideng.com 803.407.0472

Prospective Bidders may obtain or examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office Monday through Friday between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. and may obtain copies of the Bidding Documents as described below. Partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office. Neither the Owner nor the Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office.

Printed copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from the Issuing Office by paying a **non-refundable** deposit of **\$175** for each set. Make deposit checks for Bidding Documents payable to **Hybrid Engineering, Inc.** 

This project is being funded in whole or in part by the South Carolina Infrastructure Investment Program (SCIIP) and administered through the Rural Infrastructure Authority (RIA). All contractors or subcontractors must be registered in the Federal System for Award Management (SAM) and not be debarred. Interested contractors must be able to provide a signed copy of DHEC Form 3590 titled "Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension and Other Responsibility Matters" with their bid

package. All contractors or subcontractors must comply with the Terms and Conditions for Federal Contracts as outlined in Article 19 of the Supplementary Conditions of the Construction Contract.

If awarded, the contract will be on a unit price basis. No bid may be withdrawn for 90 days after time has been called on the date of opening. Bids must be accompanied by a bid bond in an amount not less than 5% of the base bid. A performance bond and a payment bond will be required in an amount equal to 100% of the contract price.

The Owner will award the project to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder for the unit price bid per NECPW procurement rules and regulations and be subject to approval by the NECPW Board of Commissioners. Please mark the Project Name and "Bid Enclosed" on the outside of the envelope.

Bidding Documents may be purchased from the Issuing Office during the hours indicated above. The cost does not include shipping charges. Upon the Issuing Office's receipt of payment, printed Bidding Documents will be sent via the prospective Bidder's delivery service. Bidding Documents are available for purchase in the following formats:

Format	Cost
Bidding Documents (Including Printed Documents and PDFs)	\$175

## Instructions to Bidders.

For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders included in the Bidding Documents.

# The following waivers apply to this Contract: *None other than those allowed.*

This Advertisement is issued by:

Owner: New Ellenton Commission of Public Works

By: Daniel C. Lowe Title: Director Date: April 9, 2024